



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4378/2024 CRL.M.A. 16635/2024**

MOHIT ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

30.09.2024

%

1. It is already 05:15 P.M. No time left today.
2. List on 28th January, 2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/RK