



\$~60

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 4378/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16635/2024

MOHIT ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.01.2025

It is already 06:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 14.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2025/dss