



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4378/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16635/2024 STAY**

MOHIT ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Ms. Ankita
Baluni, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with ASI
Mukesh Kumar, PS-Malviya Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

No time left.

List on 03rd November, 2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 14, 2025/GS