



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4378/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16635/2024 STAY
MOHIT ARORAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Braj Prakash, PS-Malviya
Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
03.11.2025

None appears for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list on 27.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/vd/na